ROHKIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES Chopoguri Road, North Bongaigaon

P.0. & Dist. Bongaigaon — 783380
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Phone : 03664-230342

Mobile : +91-9435312158
e-mail : carohitpareek@gmail.com
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fz AUDITOR’S REPORT

3 We have examined the annexed Balance Sheet, Income &
f Expenditure Account and Receipt & Payment Account For The
e Period From 01.04.2017 To 31.03.2018 on that date of
j { “U.N.BRAHMA COLLEGE”, P.O. XAJALGAON, DIST : CHIRANG
‘ (BTAD) ,ASSAM . These statements are the responsibility of the
f management of the Auditee. Our responsibility is to express
Fo an opinion on these statements based on our audit.

{ \ We conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing
L standards accepted in India. Those standards require that we
; plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance
ff about whether the financial statements are free of material
i misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis,
: evidence supporting the amounts and disclosure in financial
: statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting
§,~ principles used and significant estimates made by the
i management, as well as evaluating the overall financial
statement presentation. We believe that our audit provides a
reasonable basis for our opinion.

We report that:

/ a) We have obtained all the information and explanation which
to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for
the purpose of our audit.

b) In our opinion, proper books of account have been kept by
the Auditee so far, as appears from our examination of
such books.

c) Balance Sheet, Income & Expenditure Account and Receipt &

1 payment Account referred to in this report are in
agreement with the books of account.

FOR : ROHIT PAREEK AND ASSOCIATES.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Place : Bongaigaon . FIRM REGD.NO. 3277522
pate : 10/05/2018 ' %gg,\l
HIT KUMAR PAREEK)
PROPRIETOR

MEMBERSHIP NO. 303141
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ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Chapaguri Road, North Bongaigaon
P.O. & Dist. Bongaigaon — 783380
Phone : 03664-230342

Mobile : +91-9435312158

e-mail ; carohitporeek@gmail.com

Ref. NO. v,
U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG
BTAD, ASSAM
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2018
.eneral Fund (O/B) 1054445262 Fumiture (O/B)
ass: Excess of Expenditure Less: Depreciation @10%
over Income 732556.00 9811886.62

Water Purifler (O/B)
Less: Depreclation @15%

Steel Almirah {O/B)
Less: Depreciation @10%

Plastic Chalr & Computer Table
t.ess: Depreciation @10%

U.P.S. (O/B)
Less: Depreciation @15%

Computer (O/B)
Less: Depreciation @60%

College Building (O/8)
Less: Depraciation@10%

Desk, Bench (O/B)
Less: Depreciation@10%

TV Sets (O/B)
Less: Depreciation@15%

Fire Extingulsher (O/B)
Less: Depreciation@15%

Class Room cum Adm. Building
Less: Depreciation@10%

Water Supply and Boring (O/B)
Less: Depreclation@15%

Electrical Fitting (O/B)
Less: Depreclation@15%

, Photostat Machine (O/B)
Less: Depreclaﬂon@15%

Boundary wall

Less: Depreciation@10%
LOAN & ADVANCES
Advance to Principal

CLOSING BALANCE:
Cash in Hand
Cash at Bank

9811896.62

/ \ L.\t{%bd. .
/S f'
(%o, 303141‘

- (Chartere

[0 o 1 -
55984.00
____ 5598.00 50386.00
7641.00
114600 6495.00
11227.00
1123.00 10104.00
7727.00
773.00 6954.00
1037.00
156.00 881.00
443.00
266.00 177.00
1700176.00
170018.00 1530158.00
183529.00
18353.00 165176.00
18499.00 .
2775.00 15724.00
3621.00
543.00 3078.00
6745148.00
674515.00 6070633.00
16526.00
— 232900 13197.00
36799.00
§520.00 31279.00
41996.00
6299.00 35697.00
40000.00
4000.00 36000.00
101000.00
82825.00
1652132.62

"‘“93118@6‘ 7}
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RHT UMAR PAREEK
PRGPRIETOR
MNO. 303141

FOR, ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES
(coountants)




To Printing & Stationery
il‘:o TA.&DA.
To University Affiliation, Registration,
i Exam Fee, etc. paid to G.U.
To Registration, Exam Fee, etc. paid to
Bodoland University
To Bank Charges
To Telephone Bill
To Misc. & other expenses
To Electricity Bill
To Repairing & Maintenance
To College Week Expenses
To Saraswati Puja Expenses
To News Papers & Journals
To Wages
To Library Books
To Inverter Purchase
To Remuneration to Librarian
To Freshers Day Exp.
To Office Exp.
To Invigilator Remuneration
To U.N. Brahma Memorial Day
Celebration Exp.
To Misc: Examination & Other exp.
ToTA &DA.
To Printing & Staticnery
To Posta Charges
ro Remuneration to Supervising Officer
o Staff Salary & Advances
o Staff Salary
(Out of F.A. from BTC)
l'o Depreciation on Fixed Assets

ate: Bongaigaon
Jate: 10/05/2018

U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG

BTAD, ASSAM

COMPOSIT INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2018

260678.00
152716.00

809510.00

255270.00
2679.00
14873.00
102705.00
21142.00
141420.00
70500.00
38552.00
17874.00
10350.00
26116.00
7970.00
12000.00
139998.00
180000.00
7600.00

3600.00
107147.00
§0005.00
29576.00
41427.00
330940.00
2403648.00
11391562.00

893414.00

s —————————aat

7270862.00
o

By Collection from Students

By Bank Interest

By Recelpts from Assam Institution
of Management for Examination
Purpose

By Financial Assistance Receipts
from Director of Education, BTC,
Kokrajhar for Teaching & Non-
Teaching Staff Salary

By Excess of expenditure over Income

5291710.00

99334.00

8110.00

11391 52.00

732656.00

1270862.00

FOR, ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES,

(Chartere: Accountants)
I-%Y K&MAR PAREEK

PROPRIETOR
M.NO. 303141



U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG
BTAD, ASSAM

GENERAL FUND

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2018

. RECEIPTS AMOUNT  PAYMENTS AMOUNT
To Opening Balance By Printing & Stationery 260678.00
Cash in Hand 21682.00 ByTA.&DA. S B2 1850
Cash at Bank 937119.00 958801.00 By University Afﬂllatlon._ Reaqistration,
= Exam Fee, elc. paid to G.U. 809510.00
By Registration, Exam Fee, etc. paid to
i 5291710.00 Bodoland University 255270.00
e By Bank Charges 1113.00
By Telephone Bill 14873.00
To Bank Interest 51722.00 By Misc. & other expenses 102705.00
. By Electricity Bill 21142.00
By Repairing & Maintenance 141420.00
“To Receipts from Assam Institution By College Week Expenses 70500.00
of Management for Examination By Saraswati Puja Expenses. 38552.00
Pumpose 8110.00 By News Papers & Journals 17874.00
By Wages 10350.00
By Library Books 26116.00
To Receipts from Students Union 5000.00 By Inverter Purchase 7970.00
By Remuneration to Librarian 12000.00
By Freshers Day Exp. 139998.00
By Amount transferred to Salary Fund 2357300.00
By Amount transferred to Examination Fund 386400.00
By Office Exp. 180000.00
By Invigilator Remuneration 7600.00
By U.N. Brahma Memorial Day
Celebration Exp. 3600.00
By Advance to Principal for exp. (Net) 51000.00
By Boundary wall 40000.00
By Closing Balance
Cash in Hand 43553.00
Cash at Bank 1163103.00 120665600
"

6315343.00 m
Bl ——

FOR, ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES,
{Chartere Accountants)

S

HIT KUMAR PAREEK
PROPRIETOR
M.NO. 303141

Place: Bongaigaon
Date: 10/05/2018
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U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG
BTAD, ASSAM

EXAMINATION FUND

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2018

RECEIPTS AMOUNT
To Opening Balance
Cash in Hand 38369.00
+  Cash at Bank 521925.61 560294.61
''To Bank Interest 15884.00
To Transferred from General Fund 386400.00
To Financial Assistance Receipts
from Director of Education, BTC,
Kokrajhar for Teaching & Non-
Teaching Staff Salary 639152.00
|
1601730.61
====m

glace; Bongaigaon
ale: 10052018

PAYMENTS AMOUNT
By Misc. Examination & Other exp. 107147.00
By TA.&DA. 50005.00
By Printing & Stationery 29576.00
By Postal Charges 41427.00
By Financial Assistance Paid to Teaching

& Non-Teaching Staff §68000.00
By Amount transferred to Salary Fund 70152.00
By Remuneration to Supervising Officer 330940.00
By Closing Balancs

Cash in Hand 35864.00

Cash at Bank 367619.61 403483.61

160173061,

FOR, ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES,

* (Chartered Accountants)

(0301408 RO KSMAR PAREEK




U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG
BTAD, ASSAM

g STUDENT SCHOLARSHIP FUND _

{

% RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2018
;

RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT
To Opening Balance By Bank Charges 325.00
Cash at Bank 8599.01
( UCO Bank, Dhaligaon
Alc. No. 08890200000621) __Cash at Bank
( UCO Bank, Dhaligaon
Afc. No. 08890200000621) 8274.01
_— _—
8599.01 8599.01
%
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FOR, ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES,

(CharterEMants)

\ ROHIT KUMAR PAREEK
PROPRIETOR
M.NO, 383141

Place Bongaigaon
' Date: 10/05/2018
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U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG
BTAD, ASSAM

e ————
SALARY FUND
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2018
RECEIPTS AMOUNT  PAYMENTS AMOUNT
| To Opening Balance By Staff Salary & Advances
Cash in Hand 10528.00 ' 2403648.00
Cash at Bank 421877.00  132405.00 By Staff Salary
(Out of F.A. from BTC) 570152.00
By Bank Charges
) To Bank Interest 31728.00 1241.00
"To Financial Assistance receipts from
Director of Education, BTC, Kokrajhar
for Teaching & Non-Teaching Staff
Salary 500000.00
" % Transferred from Examination Fund 70152.00
KO Transferred from General Fund 2357300.00
i By Closing Balance
- : CashinH
Cash at B::: 3408.00
—113136.00  116544.00
3 3091585.00 —
e 3091585.00

FOR, ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES
. (Chartered untants) ’

Place. Bcn o
ace: Bongaigaon e m,ﬂ- -
Data: 10/05/2018 [ \ ROW'
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\ R OHI T PAREE, K& ASS OCIATES Chopaguri Road, North Bongaigaon

f P.O. & Dist. Bongaigaon - 783380
o~
! % | cHARTERED ACcouNTANTS Phone - 0366900000

Mobile : +91-9435312158
e-mail : carohitpareek@gmail.com

............................

AUDITOR’'S REPORT

We have examined the annexed Balance Sheet, Income &
. Expenditure Account and Receipt & Payment Account For The
Period From 01.04.2018 To 31.03.2019 on that date of
“U.N.BRAHEMA COLLEGE”, P.O. KAJALGAON, DIST CHIRANG
(BTAD) ,ASSaM . These statements are the responsibility of the
management of the Auditee. Our responsibility is to express

an opinion on these statements based on our audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing
standards accepted in India. Those standards require that we
Plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance
about whether the financial statements are free of material
misstatement. Ap audit includes examining, on ga test basis,
evidence Supporting the amounts and disclosure in financial
statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting
principles used and significant estimates made by the
management, as well as evaluating the overall financial
statement presentation. We believe that our audit Provides 5
reasonable basis for our opinion.

We report that:

a) We have obtained all the information and eXplanatjq, which
to the best of our knowledge and belief were Necessay s
the purpose of our audit. ' Y for

b) In our opinion, broper books of account have been k
the Auditee so far, as appears from our examip SPt by
such books. 3tion of

c) Balance Sheet, Income & Expenditure Account ang )
payment Account referred to ip this reportRecelpt_&
agreement with the books of account, are in

D ASsocraTES.,
ACCOUNTANTS
D.No,327752E

Place : Bongaigaon

Date : 30/07/2019

erning Body
GO ma College
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U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG

BTAD, ASSAM
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2019

General Fund (O/B) 9811896.62 FIXED ASSETS:
Less: Excess of Expenditure As per Annexure-| 7294674.00
over Income 282940.00 9528956.62

LOAN & ADVANCES

'\
Advance to Principal (O/B) ™ 51000.00
CLOSING BALANCE:
Cash in Hand 164174.00
Cash at Bank 2019108.62
9528956.62 9528956.62

FOR: ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES,
(Chartered Accountants)

‘Place: Bongaigaon
‘Date : 30th July, 2019 ROHIT KUMAR PARE
' EK
PROPRIETOR
M.NO. 303141
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U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG

BTAD, ASSAM

COMPOSIT INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2019
%ro Printing & Stationery 222103.00 By Collection from Students 6509870.00
fo T.A. & D.A. 246548.00
gro University Affiliation, Registration, By Bank Interest 108722.00
Exam Fee, etc. paid to G.U. 1548330.00
To Staff Salary & Advances 2552035.00 By Donation Receipts . 25000.00
To Bank Charges 3078.50
iTo Telephone Bill 13325.00 By Students Alumni Fee 12000.00
To Misc. & other expenses 133130.00
To Electricity Bill 12114.00 By Financlal Assistance Receipts
To College Week Expenses 102964.00 from Director of Education, BTC,
To Saraswati Puja Expenses 41902.00 Kokrajhar for Teaching & Non-
To News Papers & Joumals 18603.50 Teaching Staff Salary 4044000.00
To Library Books 13323.00 '
To Freshers Day Exp, 115431.00
To Office Exp. 116876.00
To U.N. Brahma Memorial Day Celebration exp. 1370.00
To Wages 31300.00
To Asstt. Professor Felicitatiion Programme 6100.00
To Environmental Studies 58895.00
To Games & Sports 5121.00
{To Garden Fancing & Maintenance 132533.00
.: To Mason Charges 58000.00
To Exp. on Participation to North East Graduate
Congress (NEGC) 30000.00
To Plumber exp. 7500.00
!To Refreshments 22185.00
ITo Repairing & maintenance 163483.00
'. | To Installation of Three Phase Electric Line 280000.00
' To Misc. Examination & Other exp. 87268.00
'To Postal Charges 29676.00
To Financial Assistance Paid to Teaching
‘ . : Nen:Teaching Staff 3784000.03
0 Remuneration paid fo 314510.0
To Bank Charges p rexam duty 314.00
To Depreciation on Fixeq Assets 829514.00 By Excess of Expenditure over Income 282940.00
e
‘ 10962532.00 10982532.00
| FOR: R;g:gt:AREEK&ASSOCMTES,
*late; Bongaigaan &\ red Accountants)
Va8 30th duly; 2019 !
HIT KUMAR paREEK
; RIETOR




U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG
BTAD, ASSAM

GENERAL FUND

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2019

'RECEIPTS

.5To Opening Balance
Cash in Hand 43553.00
Cash at Bank 1163103.00

‘To Collection from Students
.To Bank Interest
To Donation Receipts

To Student Alumni Fees

To Receipts from Principal
(Advance adjusted)

AMOUNT

PAYMENTS

1206656.00

6509870.00
53968.00
25000.00
12000.00

50000.00

~ 7857494.00

—— ————

Place: Bongaigaon
Date : 30th July, 2019

By Printing & Stationery

By TA.&D.A.

By University Affiliation, Registration,
Exam Fee, etc. paid to G.U.

By Salary to Staff

By Bank Charges

By Telephone Bill

By Misc. & other expenses

By Electricity Bill

By College Week Expenses

By Saraswati Puja Expenses

By News Papers & Joumnals

By Library Books

By Freshers Day Exp.

By Amount transferred to Salary Fund

By Amount transferred to Examination Fund

By Office Exp.

By U.N. Brahma Memorial Day Celebration exp.

By Wages .

By Asstt. Professor Felicitatiion Programme

By Environmental Studies

By Games & Sports

By Garden Fancing & Maintenance

By Mason Charges

By Exp. on Participation to North East Graduate
Congress (NEGC)

By Plumber exp.

By Refreshments

By Repairing & maintenance

By Steel Almirah

By Trunk -

By Water Purifier

By Water Supply

By Installation of Three Phase Electric Line

By Electrical Fittings

By Computer sets

By Closing Balance

Cash in Hand 38190.00
Cash at Bank 792624.00

AMOUNT

201547.00
187258.00

1548330.00
245000.00
3078.50
13325.00
133130.00
12114.00
102964.00
41902.00
19603.50
13323.00
115431.00
2432062.00
896000.00
116876.00
1370.00
31300.00
6100.00
58895.00
5121.00
132533.00
58000.00

30000.00
7500.00
22185.00
163483.00
13400.00
4500.00
11415.00
24081.00
280000.00
67653.00
27200.00

830814.00

.
785
FOR: ROHIT PAREEK & ASSO()z T

(Chartered Accountants)

OHIT Kumar PAREEK
PROPRIETOR
M.NO. 303141

TES,




U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG
BTAD, ASSAM

EXAMINATION FUND
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2019
[RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENTS ‘ MOUNT
To Opening Balance By Misc. Examination & Other exp. 87268.00
Cash in Hand 35864.00
Cash at Bank 367619.61 40348361 ByTA.&D.A. 59290.00
' By Printing & Stationery 20196.00
To Bank Interest 20091.00
\j : By Postal Charges 29676.00
{To Amt. transf | Fund 896000.00
: erred from General Fu By Financial Assistance Paid to Teaching
{To Financial Assistance Receipts & Non-Teaching Staff 3579600.00
| from Director of Education, BTC,
Kokrajhar for Teaching & Non- By Amount transferred to Salary Fund 204400.00
Teaching Staff Salary 4044000.00
By Remuneration paid for exam duty 314510.00
| ‘ By Bank Charges : 2950
|
By Closing Balance
Cash in Hand 125984.00
Cash at Bank 942621.11  1068605.11
5363574.61 5363574.61

FOR: ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES,
(Chartered Accountants)

{Place: Bongaigaon
Date ; 30th July, 2019

OHIT KUMAR PAREEK
PROPRIETOR
M.NO. 303141




U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG
BTAD, ASSAM

STUDENT SCHOLARSHIP FUND
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2019

1
]

1

; RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT
2 To Opening Balance By Bank Charges 220.00
J Cash at Bank 8274.01

?  ( UCO Bank, Dhaligaon

! ‘Alc. No. 08890200000621)

i By Cash at Bank

( UCO Bank, Dhaligaon

! AJc. No. 08890200000621) : 8054.01
i 027401 8274.01

| FOR: ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES,
: 2otk BN (Chartered Accountants)

A N2

Place: Bongaigaon
Date : 30th July, 2019

HOHIT KUMAR PAREEK
PROPRIETOR
M.NO. 303141




U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG
BTAD, ASSAM

SALARY FUND

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2019

; RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT
iTo Opening Balance By Staff Salary & Advances 2307035.00
Cash in Hand 3408.00
Cash at Bank 113136.00 116544.00 By Staff Salary
(Out of F.A, from BTC) 204400.00
; By Bank Charges ' 64.50
: To Bank Interest 34663.00 .
! By Stationery Exp. 360.00
* To Amt. transferred from Examination Fund 204400.00
 To Amt. transferred from General Fund 2432062.00
E By Closing Balance
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank M 275809.50
w21 87669.00 2787669.00
—_———

FOR: ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES,
A Chartered Accountants)

; :Place: Bongaigaon
.Date ; 30th July, 2019




U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
P.O. KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG, BTAD, ASSAM

Annexure -1
DETAILS.OF FIXED ASSETS
[PARTICULARS O/B ON RATE Addition Total Depreciation cB
| 01.04.2018 Before Sept. | After Sept. 31.03.2019
College-Building 1530158.00  10% 1530158.00 153016.00]  1377142.00
Class Reom cum Adm. Building 6070633.00| 10% 6070633.00 607063.00|  5463570.00
Boundary wall 36000.00 10% 36000.00 3600.00 32400.00
Furniture 50386.00f 10% 50386.00 5039.00 45347.00
Steel. Almirah 10104.00 10% 13400.00 0.00 23504.00 2350.00 21154.00
Plastic Chair & Computer Table 6954.00] 10% 6954.00 695.00 6259.00
Desk, Bench 165176.00] 10% 165176.00 16518.00 148658.00
Alamunuiim Trunk 000 10% 4500.00 4500.00 450.00 4050.00
lUP.S. 881.00|  15% 881.00 132.00 749.00
Water Purifier 6495.00 15% 11415.00 0.00 17910.00 2687.00 15223.00
T.V. Sets 15724.00]  15% 15724.00 2359.00 13365.00
Fire Extinguisher 3078.00]  15% 3078.00 462.00 2616.00
Water Supply 13197.00] 15% 24081.00 0.00 37278.00 5592.00 31686.00
Elelectrical Fitting 31279.00] 15% 46394.00 21259.00 98932.00 13245.00 85687.00
Photostat Machine 35697.00] 15% 35697.00 5355.00 30342.00
Computer sets 177.00]  40% 27200.00 0.00 27377.00 10951.00 16426.00
7975939.00 829514.00]  7294674.00




—————

| % | ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES Chapaguri Road, North Bongaigaon

P.0O. & Dist. Bongaigaon ~ 783380
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Phone : 03664-230342

S Mobile : +91-9435312158
€-mail : carohitpareek@gmoail.com

PVE have audited the attached Balance Sheet of "U.N.BRAHMA
COLLEGE ", P.O.KAJALGAON, DIST.CHIRANG (BTAD) (ASSAM) as on 31°¢ March 2020

and Receipt & Payment Account and Income & Expenditure for the year
ended on those dates.

These financial statements are the responsibility of the
management of the organization. Our responsibility is to exXpress an
opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

We have conducted our audit in accordance with auditing
standards generally accepted in India. These standards require that
we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about
whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement.
An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence Supporting the
amounts and disclosures in the financial statement. An audit also
includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant
estimates made by organization as well as evaluating the overall
financial statement presentation. We believe that our audit provides
@ reasonable basis for our opinion, and we report that:-

01.We have obtained all the information and explanation, which to
the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the
purpose of the Audit and have found them to be satisfactory.

02.The Receipts & payment Account & Income ¢ Expenditure Account and
Balance Sheet dealt in this report are in Agreement with books and
records produced before us for our verification.

FOR: ROHIT PAREEK AND ASSOCIATES.,
TS CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

g
Place: BONGAIGAON /S 2O\ (FIRM. REGD . No . 327752E)
LY ‘!gs \ -
S ‘@s ) Rolif gy
pate : 21/01/2021 12\ G JROHIT KUMAR PAREEK)
I / PROPRIETOR

MEMBERSHIP NO.303141

//} d) » DN o == UDING 21303141AAAAED5878



U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG
BTAD, ASSAM

COMPOSIT INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2020

To Printing & Stationery 2665666.00 By Collection from Students 4470697.00
ToT.A. &DA, $35038.00
To University Affiliation, Registration, By Bank Interest 97496.00
Exam Fes, etc. paid to G.U. 488460.00
To Telephone Bill 16762.00 By Disbursement of TET examination exp. 37630.00
To Bank Charges 1914.50
{To Electricity Biil 58304.00 By Student Alumni Fees 18800.00
ITo Postal Charges 29845.00
fTo College Week Expenses 154266.00 By Financial Assistance Receipts
To Saraswat Puja Expenses 5§1234.00 from Director of Education, BTC,
To News Papers & Journals 17629.00 Kokrajhar for Teaching & Non-
To Freshers Day Exp. 108380.00 Teaching Staff Salary (Net) 17039317.00
To Misc. & other expenses 176751.00
To Tie (Uniform) 40369.00 By Amount Recsipts from Construction
To Wages 11500.00 Committes 24625.00
l'o Refrashments §3292.00
| ro TET Examination Exp. 36000.00 By Interest accrued from Fixed Deposit 58115.63
3 l'o Remuneration paid for exam duty 361450.00
To Repairing & maintenance 5§62793.00
fo Instrument purchase for examination 24624.00
l'o Financial Assistance Paid to Teaching
& Non-Teaching Staff (Net) 17039317.00
ro Staff Salary & Advances 2375352.00
fo Depreciation on Fixed Assets - 745368.00 By Excess of Expenditure over Income 1407533.87
| —_23152214.50 23152214650
| —ee—— e

FOR, ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN NO. 0327752E

Jate: 30/12/2020

Slace: Bongaigaon g ,%WL .
ROHIT KUMAR PAREEK
PROPRIETOR
M.NO. 303141




U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG
BTAD, ASSAM

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2020

LIABILITIES & FUND AMOUNT(RSs.) ‘ ASSETS
- General Fund (O/B) 9528956.62 FIXED ASSETS:
‘Add: Fixed Deposit not taken As per Annexure-|
into A/c. earlier now
adjusted.
(as per annexure-|) 202870.71 FIXED DEPOSIT:
9731827.33 As per Annexure-l|
Less: Excess of Expenditure :
over Income 1407533.87 8324293.46
CLOSING BALANCE:
Cashin Hand
Cash at Bank
8324293.46

FOR, ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FRN NO. 0327752E
~ate: 30/12/2020 y . P
Slace: Bongaigaon R ¥ Rolu.i/",’/ Weezk.. .
: HIT KUMAR PAREEK
PROPRIETOR

M.NO. 303141

AMOUNT(Rs.)

6580746.00

260986.34

32269.00
1450292.12

8324293.486




U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG
BTAD, ASSAM

GENERAL FUND

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2020

RECEIPTS

To Opening Balance
Cash in Hand 38190.00
Cash at Bank 792624.00

To Collection from Students
To Bank Interest
To Student Alumni Fees

To Adustment Entry:
Advances taken into Afc.

AMOUNT(Rs.) PAYMENTS AMOUNT(Rs.)
By Printing & Stationery 224081.00
By TA.&DA. 422861.00
830814.00 By University Affiliation, Registration,

Exam Fee, etc. paid to G.U. 488460.00
4470697.00 By Bank Charges 493.00
By Telephone Bill 16762.00
41561.00 By Misc. & other expenses 82642.00
By Electricity Bill 58304.00
16800.00 By College Week Expenses 154266.00
By Saraswati Puja Expenses 51234.00
By News Papers & Joumnals 17629.00
51000.00 By Freshers Day Exp. 106380.00
By Amount transferred to Salary Fund 1976200.00
By Amount transferred to Examination Eund 461600.00
By Tie (Uniform) 40369.00
By Wages 11500.00
By Refreshments 53292.00
By Repairing & maintenance 562793.00
By Furniture purchase 14695.00
By Electrical Fittings 16745.00

By Closing Balance

Cashin Hand 0.00

Cash at Bank 650566.00  650566.00
5410872.00 5410872.00
fe | e

Jate: 30/12/2020
’lace: Bongaigaon

FOR, ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN NO. 0327752E

Ro%: szé’e,k
OHIT KUMAR PAREEK

PROPRIETOR
M.NO. 303141




U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG
BTAD, ASSAM

SALARY FUND

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2020

RECEIPTS AMOUNT(Rs.) PAYMENTS AMOUNT(Rs.)
"To Opening Balance By Staff Salary & Advances 2375352.00
Cashin Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 275809.50 275809.50 By Staff Salary
- (Out of F.A. from BTC) 180013.00
By Bank Charges 387.50
To Bank Interest 15699.00
To Amt transferred from Examination Fund 386970.00
To Amt. transferred from General Fund 1976200.00
By Closing Balance
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 98926.00 98926.00
~__2654678.50 ~2654678.50
— e — = e

FOR, ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN NO. 0327752E

Jate: 30/12/2020 “_ {)
Place: Bongaigaon Rp Awzi, . -
IT KUMAR PAREEK
g?l I§ PROPRIETOR
S /7 MNO. 303141

Approved




U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG
BTAD, ASSAM

STUDENT SCHOLARSHIP FUND

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2020

iRECEIPTS AMOUNT(Rs.) PAYMENTS AMOUNT(Rs.)

To Opening Balance By Bank Charges 380.00
Cash at Bank 8054.01
( UCO Bank, Dhaligaon
Alc. No. 08890200000621)

By Cash at Bank
{ UCO Bank, Dhaligaon
Alc. No. 08890200000621) 7674.01

FOR, ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN NO. 0327752E

HIT%XR PAREEK
PROPRIETOR
M.NO. 303141

Jate: 30/12/2020
Place: Bongaigaon




U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE

KAJALGAON,
BTAD, ASSAM

e e et e —

DIST. CHIRANG

XAMINATION FUND

EXAMINATION FLINL

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2020

[RECEIPTS AMOUNT(RS.)
To Opening Balance

Cashin Hand 125984.00

Cash at Bank 042621.11  1068605.11
To Bank Interest 40238.00
To Amt. transferred from General Fund 461600.00

To Financial Assistance Receipts
from Director of Education, BTC,

Kokrajhar for Teaching & Non-
Teaching Staff Salary 17099317.00
Less: Return of Excess
amount ____60000.00 17039317.00

fo Amount Receipts from Construction

Committee (Closing of Bank A/c.) 24825.00
T'o Disbursement of TET examination exp. 37630.00
S

18672013.11

rate: 30/12/2020
llace; Bongaigaon

PAYMENTS AMOUNT(Rs.)
By Misc. Examination & Other exp. 93109.00
By T.A. &DA. 112177.00
By Instrument purchase for Examination 24624.00
By Printing & Stationery 42485.00
By Postal Charges 29845.00
By Financial Assistance Paid to Teaching

& Non-Teaching Staff (Net) 16859304.00
By Amount transferred to Salary Fund 386970.00
By Remuneration paid for exam duty 361450.00
By Bank Charges 854.00
By TET Examination Exp. 36000.00
By Closing Balance

Cash in Hand 32269.00

Cash at Bank 693126.11 726395.11

FOR, ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN NO. 0327752E

PROPRIETOR
M.NO. 303141

18672013.11




U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE

P.O. KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG, BTAD, ASSAM

Annexure - |
DETAILS OF FIXED ASSETS
PARTICULARS O/B ON RATE Addition Depreciation Cc/B
01.04.2019 Before Sept. { After Sept. 31.03.2020
‘College Building 1377142.00 10% 137714.00 1239428.00
Class Room cum Adm. Building 5463570.00 10% 546357.00 4917213.00
Boundary wall 32400.00 10% 3240.00 29160.00
Fumiture 45347.00 10% 14695.00 5270.00 54772.00
Steel Almirah 21154.00 10% 2115.00 19039.00
Plastic Chair & Computer Table 6259.00 10% 626.00 5633.00
Desk, Bench 148658.00 10% 14866.00 133792.00
Alumunuim Trunk 4050.00 10% 405.00 3645.00
U.P.S. 749.00 15% 112.00 637.00
Water Purifier 15223.00 15% 2283.00 12940.00
T.V. Sets 13365.00 15% 2005.00 11360.00
Fire Extinguisher 2616.00 15% 392.00 2224.00
Water Supply 31686.00 15% 4753.00 26933.00
Elelectrical Fitting 85687.00 15% 16745.00 14109.00 88323.00
Photostat Machine 30342.00 15% 4551.00 25791.00
Computer sets 16426.00 40% 6570.00 9856.00
7294674.00 745368.00 6580746.00
DETAILS OF FIXED DEPOSITS Annexure - Il
PARTICULARS FACE VALUE O/BON DOD DOM INT. RATE AMOUNT cB
01.04.2019 31.03.2020
F.D. A/C. NO. 0585100403044 202870.71 0 05/08/2016]  05/08/2022 6.5% 58115.63| 260986.34
MV-298698.31, MD-05/08/22 (Int. taken into A/c.
from 05.08.16 to
31.03.2020)
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5 | ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIA TES Chapaguri Road, North Bongaigaon
® ’ %

] P.O. & Dist. Bongaigoon - 783380
| CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Phone : 03664-230342

i Mobile : +91-9435312158
e-mail : carohitpareek@gmoil.com

Ref. NO. oo, : Dote ..o,

et e bt L R peyipaghp iy i

Eg; have audited the attached Balance Sheet of "U.N.BRAHMA

COLLEGE ", P.O.KAJALGAON, DIST.CHIRANG (BTAD) (ASSAM) as on 31°° March 2021
and Receipt & Payment Account and Income & Expenditure for the year
ended on those dates.

These financial statements are the responsibility of the
management of the organization. OQur responsibility is to express an
’ opinion on these financial statements based on our audit,

We have conducted our audit in accordance with auditing
standards generally accepted in India. These standards require that
we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about
whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement.
An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence sSupporting the
amounts and disclosures in the financial statement. An audit also
includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant
estimates made by organization as well as evaluating the overall
financial statement presentation. We believe that our audit provides
a reasonable basis for our opinion, and we report that:-

0l.We have obtained all the information and explanation, which to
the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the
purpose of the Audit and have found them to be satisfactory,

02.The Receipts & payment Account & Income & Expenditure Account and
Balance Sheet dealt in this report are in Agreement with books and
records produced before us for our verification.

FOR: ROHIT PAREEK AND ASSOCIATES, ’

Place: BONGAIGAON RM,REGD.No.327752E)
' Pa.mk. .
Date : 28/09/2021 HIT KUMAR PAREEK)
/ PROPRIETOR

ERSHIP NO.303141

21303141AAABB)7794

Mk MB
OV
e

“UDIN:



. General Fund (O/B)

U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG
BTAD, ASSAM

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2021
SASNE OTIEE! Aw VN 01.U3.2021

8324293.46 FIXED ASSETS:
i Add: Excess of iIncome As per Annexure-|
over expenditure 287077.12 8611370.58
, FIXED DEPOSIT:
" CURRENT LIABILITIES As per Annexure-|i
. F.A. for teaching & non-teaching staff
' Payable 9686800.00 SUNDRY ADVANCES
Advance for expenses
CLOSING BALANCE:
Cash in Hand
Cash at Bank
18308170.58
p———————————

Date: 28/09/2021

Place: Bongalgaon

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS,
e FRN No. 3277520,

Rola), flozeek.. .

IT KUMAR PAREEK
£/ PROPRIETOR

A & M.No. 303141

ed ACCHOIN: 21303141A088B7704

6320786.00

277950.34

191000.00

24778.00
11493656.24

7830817058
FOR, ROHIT PAREEK AND ASSOCIATES,




COMPOSIT INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2021

To Printing & Stationery

To T.A & DA,

To University Affiliation, Registration,
Exam Fee, etc, paid to G.U,

To Bank Charges

¢ To Telephone BIll
- To Misc. & other expensas
¢ To Electricity Blil

To Saraswati Puja Expenses
To News Papers & Journals
To Tie (Uniform)

* To Wages

" To Repalring & maintenance

Tol. Card

To Room Rent (Covid purpose)

To Sall filling:

To Misc. Examination & Other exp.

To Remuneration pald for exam duty

To Library Books

To Postal Charges

To Financlal Assistance Paid to Teaching
& Non-Teaching Staff {Net)

To Staff Salary & Advances

To Depreciation on Fixed Assets

To Excess of Income over expenditure
(i.e. Surplus)

Date: 28/09/2021

Place: Bongaigaon

U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG
BTAD, ASSAM

197847.00
338825.00

119896.00
3857.02
7450.00
80127.00
26705.00
78086.00

$8510.00
42900.00
36800.00
©3901.00
53880.00
10545.00
35000.00
71566.00
§6125.00

4050.00

45156.00

370000.00
2588700.00
707210.00

287077.12

5234682.14
= ==

By Collection from Students
By Bank Interest
By Student Alumni Fees

By Disbursement of Electricity Bill by
D.C. Office, Chirang.

By Other Receipts
By Disbursement of TET examination exp.
By Interest accrued from Fixed Deposit

By F.A. Recelpts from BTC for Teaching
& Non-Teaching Staff

FOR, ROHIT PAREEK AND ASSOCIATES,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS,
FRN No. 327752e,

Roh;,?:,&)l&ék-.

IT KUMAR PAREEK
5/ PROPRIETOR
<S5 MNo. 303141

ed ACIDIN: 21303141AAABBI7704

T

4689460.00
83847.14

9400.00

20063.00
17348.00
27600.00
16864.00

370000.00

5234682.14
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U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG
BTAD, ASSAM

—_—

GENERAL FUND

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2021

RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT
To Opening Balance By F’nntlng & Stationew 197847.00
Cash in Hand 0.00 By TA. &DA. 328325.00
Cash at Bank 650566.00 650566.00 By University Affiliation, Registration,
- Exam Fee, etc. paid to G.U. 54816.00
By Bank Charges 1834.22
To Collection from Students 4689460.00 By Telephone Bill 7450.00
By Misc. & other expenses 90127.00
To Bank Interest 51463.00 By Electricity Bill 26705.00
By Saraswati Puja Expenses 78086.00
Ta Student Alumni Fees 9400.00 By News Papers & Journals 9510.00
By Amount transferred to Salary Fund 2181400.00
To Disbursement of Electricity Bill by By Amount transferred to Examination Fund 210000.00
D.C. Office, Chirang. 20063.00 By Tie (Uniform) 42900.00
By Wages 36900.00
To Other Receipts 14648.00 By Repairing & maintenance 93501.00
By |. Card 53890.00
By Room Rent (Covid purpose) 10545.00
By Soil filling 35000.00
By Advance for expenses 191000.00
By Installation of CC Camera 270000.00
By Computer sets 57700.00
By Construction of Girls Common Room 119550.00
By Library Books 4050.00
By Closing Balance
Cash in Hand 9257.00
Cash at Bank 1324806.78  1334063.78
5435600.00 5435600.00

FOR, ROHIT PAREEK AND ASSOCIATES,
==, CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS,
é\ FRN No. 327752e,

B\ Roldf - foveeck -

'{ﬁ AONGAGAD } OHIT KUMAR PAREEK

Date: 28/09/2021

Place: Bongaigaon

R &/ PROPRIETOR
-\\g-f"q\‘_‘_/ (‘ 'f M.No. 303141

“rac) AccC
\;_g_‘,c " UDIN: 21303141AAABBJ7794



U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG
BTAD, ASSAM

EXAMINATION FUND

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2021

| RECEIPTS

AMOUNT
To Opening Balance

Cashin Hand 32269.00

Cash at Bank 693126.11 725395.11
. To Bank Interest 11879.14
“To Amount transferred from General Fund 210000.00
To Financial Assistance Recelpts

from Director of Education, BTC,

Kokrajhar for Teaching & Non-

Teaching Staff Salary 10066800.00
‘To Other Receipts 2700.00
To Disbursement of TET examination exp. 27600.00

11044374.25

Date: 28/09/2021

Place: Bongaigaon

PAYMENTS

By Misc. Examination & Other exp.

By T.A.&DA.

By Examination fee, etc. paid to Ghy. University
By Postal Charges

By Financial Assistance Paid to Teaching
& Non-Teaching Staff (Net)

By Transferred to Salary fund

By Remuneration paid for exam duty

By Bank Charges

By Closing Balance
Cash in Hand 2621.00
Cash at Bank 9782842.256

MOUNT

71566.00
10500.00
65080.00

4515.00

330000.00
720700.00
56125.00

325.00

9785563.25

11044374.25

FOR, ROHIT PAREEK AND ASSOCIATES,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS,
FRN No. 327752e,

e"'ﬁ"_’ Powek. ..
IT KUMAR PAREEK
PROPRIETOR

M.No. 303141

IN: 21303141AAABBJ7794



U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE

KAJALGAOCN, DIST. CHIRANG

BTAD, ASSAM

SALARY FUND

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2021

BECEIPTS

To Opening Balance
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 98926.00

o Bank Interest

To Amt. transferrad from Examination Fund

To Amt. transferred from General Fund

Date: 28/09/2021

Place: Bongalgaon

3021531.00

AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT
By Staff Salary & Advances 2588700.00
98926.00 By Staff Salary 40000.00
(Out of F.A. from BTC)
20505.00 By Bank Charges 1697.80
720700.00
2181400.00
By Closing Balance '
Cash in Hand 12900.00
Cash at Bank 378233.20 391133.20

3021531.00

FOR, ROHIT PAREEK AND ASSQCIATES,
< CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS,
o B Ay oo\, FRN No. 327762,

&
") Rl foreer. . .
!é\'; \WQQ,N.GF\Q‘ 3 )-VIT KUMAR PAREEK

‘& PROPRIETOR
I /7 M.No. 303141
Sed 2g ‘ﬁﬁ’lN: 21303141AAABBJ7794

e oo




U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG

A —t——

TUDENT SCHOLARSHIP FUND

STUDENT SCHOLARSHIF FUINI

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2021

RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT
To Opening Balance No Transaction 0.00
* Cash at Bank 7674.01

( UCQ Bank, Dhaligaon
Alc. No. 08880200000621)

By Cash at Bank
( UCO Bank, Dhaligaon
A/c. No. 08880200000621) 7674.01
7674.01 7674.01

FOR, ROHIT PAREEK AND ASSOCIATES,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS,

Dte: 28/09/2021 FRN No. 327752,

]i Place: Bongaigaon 3 Is&QUMAéEAREEK .
| Wi £/PROPRIETOR
a2 <7 M.No. 303141




U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
P.O. KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG, BTAD, ASSAM

Annexure - |
DETAILS OF FIXED ASSETS
PARTICULARS O/B ON RATE Addition Depreciation C/B
01.04.2020 Before Sept. | After Sept. 31.03.2021
College Building 1239428.00 10% 123943.00 1115485.00
Class Room cum Adm. Building 4917213.00 10% 491721.00 4425492.00
Boundary wall 29160.00 10% 2916.00 26244.00
Furniture 54772.00 10% 5477.00 49295.00 ‘
Steel Almirah 18039.00 10% 1904.00 17135.00 :
Plastic Chair & Computer Table 5633.00 10% 563.00 5070.00 ‘
Desk, Bench 133792.00 10% 13379.00 120413.00 ;
Alumunuim Trunk 3645.00 10% 365.00 3280.00 '
U.P.S. 637.00 15% 96.00 541.00
Water Purifier 12940.00 15% 1941.00 10999.00 ‘
T.V. Sets 11360.00 15% 1704.00 9656.00 ]
Fire Extinguisher 222400 15% 334.00 1890.00
Water Supply 26933.00 15% 4040.00 22893.00
Elelectrical Fitting 88323.00 15% 13248.00 75075.00 ‘
Photostat Machine 25791.00 15% 3869.00 21922.00 i
Computer sets 9856.00 40% 57700.00 15482.00 52074.00
Installation of CC Camera 0.00 15% 270000.00 20250.00 249750.00
Girls Common Room 0.00 10% 119550.00 5978.00 113572.00
6580746.00] 447250.00 707210.00 6320786.00
DETAILS OF FIXED ASSETS Annexure - I
PARTICULARS FACE VALUE O/B ON DOD DOM INT. RATE AMOUNT CB
01.04.2020 31.03.2021
F.D. A/C. NO. 0585100403044 202870.71} 260986.34 05/08/2016|  05/08/2022 6.5% 16964.00] 277950.34
MV-298698.31, MD-05/08/22




U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG
BTAD, ASSAM

Rl A

GENERAL FUND

{‘BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2021

KAJALGAON A/C. NO. 159801100141 Q0.

JPUNJAB NATIONAL BANK,

Bank Balance as per receipts & payments account as on 31.03.2021

‘Add: Cheque issued but not presented for paymnets till date
Date Chequs no.

30.03.2021
31.03.2021 311337

Bank Balance as per Pass Book as on 31 .03.2021
LUNJAB NATIONAL BANK A/C. NO 0585010106941
{Bank balance as per pass book

{Bank Balance as per Recelpts & paymenents Alc.

Total Bank Balance as per Receipts & payments A/c. as on 31/03/2021

. Amount
911335 4050.00
57700.00

1284878.73  1284878.73

61750.00

1346628.73

39928.05

39928.05 39928.05

192480878




l ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES Chapaguri Road, North Bongaigaon

P.0. & Dist. Bongaigaon — 783380
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Phone : 03664-230342

Mobile : +91-9435312158
e-mail : carohitpareek@gmail.com

- o > .  n T T (R m e Gn e G - - - e = -

m have audited the attached Balance Sheet of "U.N.BRAHMA

COLLEGE ", P.O.KAJALGAON, DIST.CHIRANG (BTAD) (ASSAM) as on 31°t March 2022
and Receipt & Payment Account and Income & Expenditure for the year
ended on those dates.

These financial statements are the responsibility of the
management of the organization. Our responsibility is to express an
opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

We have conducted our audit in accordance with auditing
standards generally accepted in India. These standards require that
we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about
whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement.
An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the
amounts and disclosures in the financial statement. An audit also
includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant
estimates made by organization as well as evaluating the overall
financial statement presentation. We believe that our audit provides
a reasonable basis for our opinion, and we report that:-

0l1.We have obtained all the information and explanation, which to
the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the
purpose of the Audit and have found them to be satisfactory.

02.The Receipts & payment Account & Income & Expenditure Account and
Balance Sheet dealt in this report are in Agreement with books and
records produced before us for our verification.

FOR: ROHIT PAREEK AND ASSOCIATES.,
oo CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Place: BONGAIGAON N\ (FIRM.REGD.No.327752E)

Date : 13-06-2022 i o *(Ro;lffL‘KﬁMAR‘pARééK)
o\ . ¥ PROPRIETOR

/' MEMBERSHIP NO.303141

UDIN: 21303141AAABB})7794




General Fund (O/B)
Add: Excess of income
over exp.

Date: 13/06/2022

Place: Bongaigaon

U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG
BTAD, ASSAM

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2022

8611370.58

1065420.66 9676791.24

9676791.24

FIXED ASSETS:
As per Annexure-l

FIXED DEPOSIT:
As per Annexure-ll

CLOSING BALANCE:
Cash in Hand
Cash at Bank

FRN No. 327752

kotair: Pk € .
ROHIT KUMAR PARRE

PROPRIETOR
M.NO. 303141

UDIN: 22303141AKWKKR3638

6539401.00

296017.34

106043.00
2735329.90

9676791.24




U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG
BTAD, ASSAM

COMPOSIT INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2022

To Printing & Stationery 286409.00 By Collection from Students 6099040.00
ToT.A.&D.A. 344345.00

To University Affiliation, Registration, By Bank Interest 79747.79
Exam Fee, efc. paid to G.U. 1250740.00

To Bank Charges 2914.13 By Student Alumni Fees 27400.00
To Telephone Bill 49322.00

To Misc. & other expenses 160685.00 By Receipts of TET Examination exp. 39740.00
1To Electricity Bill 67140.00

To Saraswati Puja Expenses 84148.00 By Other Receipts 2300.00
To News Papers & Journals 14824.00

{To TET examination exp. 39000.00 By Interest accrued on Fixed Deposit 18067.00
{To Repairing & maintenance 401203.00
‘_To Trekking camp 47124.00
{To College Week exp. 169048.00
[To Freshers Day celebration exp. 120993.00
To Games & Sports 33%01.00
To Earth Filling 44400.00
To Labour charges 58900.00
To Meeting expenses 74594.00
To Plantation exp. 22869.00
To Refreshments 41100.00
To Womens Day Celebration exp. 7346.00
To Postal Charges 8777.00
To Staff Salary & Advances 849800.00
T'o Remuneration paid for exam duty 222275.00
To Depreciation on Fixed Assets 798947.00
l'o Excess of Income over expenditure 1065420.66

~6266294.79 —_6266204.79

FOR, ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES,
FRN No. 327752E SR

Jate: 13/06/2022 Rnl" F , .‘
*lace: Bongaigaon ROHIT KUMAR PARE?
PROPRIETOR
M. NO 303141




U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE

KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG

BTAD, ASSAM

GENERAL FUND

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2022

|

RECEIPTS

' To Opening Balance
. Cashin Hand 9257.00
Cash at Bank 1324806.78

To Collection from Students

To Bank Interest

To Student Alumni Fees

To Receipts of TET Examination exp.
To Other Receipts

To Advance adjusted for expenses
(Previous year advance)

7725117.57

Date: 13/06/2022

’lace: Bongaigaon

AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT
By Printing & Stationery 231495.00
By T.A . &D.A. 301815.00
1334063.78 By University Affiliation, Registration,

Exam Fee, etc. paid to G.U. 1244180.00
By Bank Charges 820.10
6099040.00 By Telephone Bill 49322.00
By Misc. & other expenses 135656.00
31573.79 By Electricity Bill 67140.00
By Saraswati Puja Expenses 84148.00
27400.00 By News Papers & Journals 14824.00
By Amount transferred to Salary Fund 2419310.00
39740.00 By Amount transferred to Examination Fund 724400.00
By TET examination exp. 39000.00
2300.00 By Repairing & maintenance 401203.00
By Trekking camp 47194.00
191000.00 By College Week exp. 169048.00
By Freshers Day celebration exp. 120993.00
By Games & Sports 33901.00
By Earth Filling 44400.00
By Labour charges 58900.00
By Meeting expenses 74594.00
By Plantation exp. 22869.00
By Refreshments 41100.00
By Womens Day Celebration exp. 7346.00
By Furniture purchase 179971.00
By Inverter Purchase 21600.00
By Computer sets 57000.00
By Construction of Girls Common Room 320513.00
By Construction of College Canteen 134202.00
By Library software & Equipements 226076.00
By Currency counting Machine 6200.00
By Photostat Machine 72000.00

By Closing Balance

Cash in Hand 63697.00

Cash at Bank 310200.47 373897 .47

o= faveer.. /57 (e N
ROHIT KUMAR PA 3
PROPRIETOR

FOR, ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS,

FRN No. 327752E %{bf;g& & ;;j;g;a%
&

172511757




Date: 13/06/2022

Ylace: Bongaigaon

U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG
BTAD, ASSAM

EXAMINATION FUND

RECEIPTS AMOUNT
{ To Opening Balance
Cash in Hand 2621.00
Cash at Bank 9782942.25 9785563.25
To Bank Interest 23342.00
|To Amount transferred from General Fund  724400.00
To Financial Assistance Receipts
from Director of Education, BTC‘
Kokrajhar for Teaching & Non-
Teaching Staff Salary 600000.00
11133305.2
%

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2022
.

PAYMENTS AMOUNT
By Misc. Examination & Other exp. 25029.00
By TA.&D.A. 42530.00
By Examination fee, etc. paid to Ghy. University 6560.00
éy Postal Charges 8777.00
By Financial Assistance Paid to Teaching
& Non-Teaching Staff (Net) 9612700.00
By Amount transfemred to Salary fund 214100.00
By Remuneration paid for exam duty 222275,00
By Bank Charges 103.84
By Printing & Stationery 54914.00
By Closing Balance
Cash 2'1'5235 93‘:2;(61:2? 946316.41
) .
1113330595

FOR, ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTAMES:=
FRN No. 3277525

t KUMAR PAR /

PROPRIETOR
M. NO 3031 41




U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG

BTAD, ASSAM
SALARY FUND
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2022
RECEIPT AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT .
To Opening Balance By Staff Salary & Advances - 849800.00
Cash in Hand 12900.00
Cash at Bank 37823320 391133.20 By Staff Salary 684100.00
(Out of F.A. from BTC)
{To Bank Interest 24832.00 By Bank Charges 820.94
| iTo Amt. transferred from Examination Fund 214100.00
iTo Amt. transferred from General Fund 2419310.00
By Closing Balance
Cash in Hand 700.00
1 Cash at Bank 1513945.28 151464526
| 304937520 304937520

|

| FOR, ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES,
,. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT.
FRN No. 327752E

H Rﬂ ¥ - Mu .
Mace: Bongaigacn ROHIT KUMAR PARE
PROPRIETOR
M.NO. 303141

Pate: 13/08/2022




RECEIPTS

To Opening Balance

Cash at Bank

{ UCO Bank, Dhaligaon
Alc. No. 08890200000621)

?ate:, 13/06/2022

klace: Bongaigaon

U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG
BTAD, ASSAM

STUDENT SCHOLARSHIP FUND

AMOUNT

7674.01

A ——————————

7674.01

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2022

PAYMENTS
By Bank Charges

By Cash at Bank
( UCO Bank, Dhaligaon
Alc. No. 08890200000621)

FOR, ROHIT PAREEK & ASSOCIATES,

FRN No. 327752E

1 RUMAR PARE

PROPRIETOR
M.NO. 303141
UDIN: 22303141AKWKKR

AMOUNT
1160.25

6513.76

7674.01




oo

U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE :
P.O. KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG, BTAD, ASSAM

Annexure - |
DETAILS OF FIXED ASSETS i
PARTICULARS O/B ON RATE Addition Depreciation cB
: 01.04.2021 Before Sept. | After Sept. 31.03.2022
lcotiege Building 1115485.00| 10% 111549.00|  1003936.00
Class Room cum Adm. Building 442549200  10% 442049.00]  3982943.00
Boundary wall 26244.00 10% 2624.00 23620.00
Girls Common Reom 113572.00 10% 320513.00} 43409.00 390676.00
Construction of College Canteen 0.00 10% 134202.00 6710.00 127492.00
Furniture 49295.00 10% 166971.00 13000.00 22277.00 206989.00
Steel Almirah 17135.00 10% 1714.00 15421.00
Plastic Chair & Computer Table 5070.00 10% 507.00 4563.00
Desk, Bench 120413.00f 10% 12041.00 108372.00
Alumunuim Trunk 3280.00 10% 328.00 2952.00
U.P.S. 541.00 15% 81.00 460.00
Water Purifier 10999.00 15% 1650.00 , 9349.00
T.V. Sets 9656.00 15% 1448.00 8208.00
Fire Extinguisher 1890.00 15% 284.00 1606.00
Water Supply - 22893.00 15% 3434.00 19459.00
Elelectrical Fitting 75075.00 15% 11261.00 63814.00
Photastat Machine 21922.00 15% 72000.00 8688.00 85234.00
Computer sets 52074.00 40% 57000.00 43630.00 65444.00
}zi'nstauatiaa-of CC Camera 249750.00 15% 37463.00 212287.00
inverter 0.00 15% 21600.00 1620.00 19980.00
Currency counting Machine 0.00 15% 6200.00 465.00 5735.00
Library software & Equipements 0.00] 40% 226076.00 45215.00 180861.00
6320786.00 544484.00 473078.00 798947.00 6539401.00
DETAILS OF FIXED DEPOSIT: . Annexure - ||
PARTICULARS FACE VALUE O/B ON DOD DOM  [INT.RATE AMOUNT c/B
__lo1.04.2021] 31.03.2022
F.D. A/C. NO. 0585100403044 202870.71| 277950.34 05-08-2016 05-08-2022 6.5% 18067.00 296017.34

Mv-298698.31, MD-05/08/22




U.N. BRAHMA COLLEGE
KAJALGAON, DIST. CHIRANG
BTAD, ASSAM

GENERAL FUND

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31/03/2022
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK, KAJALGAON A/C. NO. 15980110014100.

i Bank Balance as per receipts & payments account as on 31 .03.2022

Bank Balance as per Pass Book as on 31 .03.2022

106941

{PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK A/C. NO 0585010
Bank Balance as per receipts & payments account as on 31.03.2022

Add: Cheque issued but not presented for paymnets till date

‘ Date Cheque no. Amount
; 24.03.2022 927569 3802.00

Eank Balance as per Pass Book as on 31.03.2022

otal Bank Balance as per Bank Pass Book as on 31/03/2022

L2 Y

108620.23

3802.00
112422.23

201580.24

201580.24

11242223

314002.47




